

Product Specification

D3902 Choc Chip Cookie

Description /Quality Criteria: Delicious Choc Chip Cookie- Unbaked Tray (must be baked before consumption)

Other: Oven bake for 8 mins at 180 °C
Product should be cooked before consumption.
Keep Refrigerated and consume within 5 days of thawing.

Intended Use & Shelf Life: Product should be cooked before consumption. Product is sold chilled used by (see fresh shelf life date for the duration) or frozen Best Before date (9 months unless otherwise stated). Keep Frozen products at or below -15°C. Thaw in chilled conditions. Once chilled do not re-freeze. Keep refrigerated and consume within 5 days of thawing. Mark each pack with the number of days allocated by the chilled shelf life as a (USED BY) the date on removal from freezer storage to chilled storage. The date code on a product is not to exceed the date code on the outer carton. Stock holding should be held in the freezer. For immediate consumption (within 2 hours) at temperatures above 5°C. Cooking Instructions: Oven bake for 8 mins at 180 °C after defrosting.

Ingredient Listing: **INGREDIENTS: Plain Wheat Flour** {Vitamins [Thiamine, Folate]}, Sugar white, Vegetable Cake Margarine{Vegetable Fats & Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471,475), Preservative (202), Conditioner (330), Flavour, Antioxidant (320), Colour (160a) }, Dark Compound Chocolate(7%) {sugar, vegetable fat, cocoa powder(15%), **milk** solids(5%), emulsifiers(**Soy** Lecithin-322), salt, natural flavours}, Water, Vanilla Flavour {Colour (150d)}, Sodium Bicarbonate (500).

Processing Agents: Releasing agent{Canola Oil}

Allergens Statement: **Contains: Gluten; Milk; Soy; Wheat.**
May contain: Egg; Peanuts; Sulphites; Treenuts.

Serves Per Packet: 105 Total Energy: 56,385 Kj

Serving Size: 30g Net Weight: 3.15 kg

Nutrient	Avg Qty Per Serving	Avg Qty Per 100g
Energy	537kJ	1791kJ
Calories:	(128Cal)	(428Cal)
Protein	1.6g	5.2g
Fat, total	5.1g	17.1g
- saturated	2.9g	9.5g
Carbohydrate	18.4g	61.3g
- sugars	9.6g	32g
Sodium	94mg	312mg

D3902 Choc Chip Cookie

Approved By Mohit	Doc Name Recipe	Revision 1	Product Code	Doc Date 7/02/2024	29295713 Page 1
----------------------	--------------------	---------------	--------------	-----------------------	--------------------

Food Safety Criteria:

- Standard plate count < 100000cfu/g;
- E. coli <3MPN/g;
- Salmonella ND / 25g;
- Listeria ND/ 25g;
- Coagulase-positive staphylococci <1000cfu/g;
- Yeasts/moulds - <500cfu/g;

Regulatory Criteria: The product conforms to the requirements of the Foods Standards Code required. This includes: -

- Part 1.2 – Labelling and other information requirements.
- Part 1.3.1 – Food Additives.
- Part 1.4 – Contaminations and Residues.
- Chapter 3 – Food Safety Standards

Packaging: PRIMARY PACKAGING: All Homebush Cakes are packed using Food Safe packaging. 105 units are packed onto cake trays. SECONDARY PACKAGING: 4 trays are packed per Cardboard Outer Cartons. The cartons are sealed using tape.

Labelling: The Choc Chip Cookie delivered is labelled as per the requirements of the Food Standards Code and the Food Act 2003. They are as follows: -

- Name of product;
 - List of ingredients;
 - % of characterising ingredient;
 - Storage requirements;
 - Weight;
 - Nutritional information
 - Serving sizes;
 - Number of serves per size;
 - Name of manufacturer;
 - Address/phone number of Manufacturer;
 - Best Before / Use by date
 - Country of origin
-

Child GTIN:



9343367006782

Parent GTIN:



19343367006789

Other GTIN:

Country of Origin: Made in Australia from at least 81% Australian Ingredients

Storage & Handling Conditions: Keep refrigerated at or below 5 °C. Frozen at/or below -15°C

D3902 Choc Chip Cookie

Approved By Mohit	Doc Name Recipe	Revision 1	Product Code	Doc Date 7/02/2024	29295713 Page 2
----------------------	--------------------	---------------	--------------	-----------------------	--------------------